

Chuni Lal (deceased) through LR Vs. Bimla Devi and ors.

RSA No.86 of 2022

22.4.2022 Present: Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel for the appellant.

CMP No.4383 of 2022

The application is allowed and disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file certified copy of the judgment within six weeks.

RSA No.86 of 2022

List on 29.4.2022.

22.4.2022
(mamta)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge