

Chuni Lal (deceased) through his LRs vs. Bimla Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 86 of 2022

27.05.2022 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Even though respondents No. 1 to 3, 4(a), (b), (e), 6 to 8 and 10 are served, however, there is no appearance on their behalf. Notices issued for the service of respondents No. 8 and 9 have been received back unserved with the report that they have gone to Pune and Shimla, respectively.

Since respondents No. 4(a) & (b) are same persons, whose names are reflected at serial No. 5 and 6, therefore, correct memo of parties be filed by the appellant.

Notice issued for the service of respondent No. 5 is still awaited and the same be awaited for another two weeks.

List on 17.06.2022. In the meanwhile, steps for the service of unserved respondents be taken.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 27, 2022
(sanjeev)