

**Chuni Lal (deceased) through his L.R.
Bhupinder Singh.**

vs.

Bimla Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 86 of 2022.

17.06.2022. Present: Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) and 7.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, for respondents No.8 and 9.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 8 and 9 states that she has filed power of attorney on their behalf today.

Notice issued for the service of respondent No.4(c) has been received back unserved for want of correct address. As regards respondent 4(d), since she has refused to accept the notice, therefore, respondent No.4(d) is deemed to be served.

Let fresh steps for the service of respondent No.4(c) be taken within one week. Thereafter, issue notice to respondent No.4(c), returnable within four weeks.

Henceforth, the case be listed before the concerned Registrar on **22.07.2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**17th June, 2022.
(krt)**