

**Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRs
Bhupinder Singh vs. Bimla Devi and Ors.**

RSA No.86 of 2022

07.12.2023 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1,3, 4(a), 4(b) & 7.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.8 & 9.

As per report of the Registry, fresh steps for the service of respondent N.4(c), have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to do the needful within a period of one week. After doing the needful within the aforesaid period, let notice be issued to aforesaid respondent N.4(c), returnable within four weeks thereafter.

Dasti notice be also issued, as prayed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

7th December, 2023
(reena)