

Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRs Bhupinder Singh vs. Bimla Devi and others.

RSA No. 86 of 2022

27.06. 2024 **Present:** Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,3,4(a), 4(b) & 7.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 & 9.

By way of indulgence, further one week's time is granted for taking steps for service of respondent No.4(c). If steps are not being taken, then no further opportunity in this respect would be granted.

List after one week.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 27, 2024 (veena)