

Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRS Bhupinder Singh vs. Bimla Devi & others

RSA No. 86 of 2022

08.07.2024 **Present:** Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) & 4(b)& 7.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 & 9.

Issue notice to respondent No. 4(c) returnable within four weeks, on filing correct memo of parties by the appellants within one week, in terms of order dated 27.05.2022. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 8, 2024 (Nisha)