

**Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRs Vs. Bimla Devi &
Others**

RSA No. 86 of 2022

06.12.2024 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate for respondents No.1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) and 7.

 Ms. Shivangi Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for respondents No.8 and 9.

Requisite steps for the service of respondent
No.4(c) not taken.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel appearing for the appellants, list after four weeks,
enabling the learned counsel for the appellants to take
steps.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 06, 2024 *(ps)*