

Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRs vs. Bimla & others

RSA No. 86 of 2022

24.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) and 7.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 and 9.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that an appropriate application for effecting service of respondent No. 4(c) by way of the substituted process has been filed in the Registry. If in order post removal of the objections, let the same be placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after one week.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 24, 2025
tarun