

Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRs vs. Bimla & others

RSA No. 86 of 2022

17.06.2025 Present:

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) and 7.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 and 9.

Respondent No.4(c) though served, but none has put in appearance on her behalf. Hence, she is proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 07.05.2025 passed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

List for admission after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 17, 2025
tarun