

Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRs vs. Bimla & others

RSA No. 86 of 2022

01.08.2025 Present:

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) and 7.

Ms. Rashmi, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal Advocate, for respondents No. 8 and 9.

Record stands received. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties intend to go through the same.

List after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 01, 2025
tarun