

**Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Bimla and Ors.**

RSA No.86 of 2022

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) and 7.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr.
Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.8
and 9.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing
winter vacation in the **4th Week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

05th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)