

Chuni Lal (deceased) through LRs vs. Bimla & others

RSA No.86 of 2022

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3 4(a), 4(b) and 7.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.8 and 9.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 24, 2026
(vt)