

RSA No. 86 of 2022

23.06.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) and 7.
Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for respondents No. 8 & 9.

Let post admission notice to the unserved respondents No. 2, 4(c), 4(d), 4(e) and 10 be issued on taking steps within a period of two weeks for 11.08.2026.

Respondents No. 4(a) and 4(b) has also been shown as respondent Nos. 5 & 6 sons of deceased Sh. Madan Lal. Name of respondent No. 4(a) has been named as Deep Raj, where as respondent No. 5 has been shown as Deepak Raj in memo of parties.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.06.2026 (Shalini)