

RSA No. 86 of 2022

10.07.2026 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 3, 4(a), 4(b) and 7.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for respondents No.8 & 9.

Steps for service of respondents

No.2, 4(c), 4(d), 4(e) and 10 have not been taken as yet. As such, post admission notice could not be issued to them. Let steps be taken within a period of one week. In case steps are taken then notice be issued to the aforesaid respondents for 11.08.2026 date already fixed in this case.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.07.2026

(Ritu)